
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2001 Women’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 13, 2001
Catherine Chevalier Forest Preserve

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Kathleen Olp Benet Academy 16:08
2 2 Claire Kissane Fenwick High School 16:18
3 3 Shannon Laughlin Benet Academy 16:33
4 4 Eileen Gonda Benet Academy 16:34
5 5 Joanna Sekowski Benet Academy 16:40
6 6 Claire Fitzgerald Fenwick High School 16:45
7 7 Karen Ruhl Carmel High School 16:48
8 8 Teodora Djondo Marian Catholic High School 16:50
9 9 Sara Schwetschnau Benet Academy 16:51
10 Laura Majewski St Viator High School 17:07
11 10 Rachel Carroll Benet Academy 17:10
12 11 Mary McCarthy Fenwick High School 17:22
13 12 Lyndsey Brown Carmel High School 17:23
14 13 Erin Caviani Carmel High School 17:24
15 14 Mia Haugen Carmel High School 17:31
16 15 Anne Stave Benet Academy 17:32
17 16 Colleen Brooker Fenwick High School 17:54
18 17 Erin Cassely Fenwick High School 17:55
19 Genevive Luna St Viator High School 18:02
20 Kelly Conrad Joliet Catholic Academy 18:04
21 18 Sarah Earnest Marian Catholic High School 18:14
22 19 Katelyn Bruni Marian Catholic High School 18:17
23 20 Name of Entrant Needed School of Entrant Needed 18:21
24 21 Lauren Woods Marian Catholic High School 18:25
25 22 Lauren Gajkowski Nazareth Academy 18:39
26 23 Jen Ander Nazareth Academy 18:47
27 24 Christine Gragan Nazareth Academy 18:57
28 25 Meg Wohlschlager Nazareth Academy 19:05
29 26 Becky Bugajski Marian Catholic High School 19:07
30 Katie Gombas Providence Catholic High School 19:16
31 Megan Stevenson Joliet Catholic Academy 19:20
32 27 Mary Rose Volkman Marian Catholic High School 19:22
33 28 Kristine Lockwood Nazareth Academy 19:27
34 29 Elizabeth Miles Fenwick High School 19:29
35 30 Rachel Jacobson Nazareth Academy 20:14
36 Colleen McEnery Providence Catholic High School 20:16
37 Stephanie Kolk St Viator High School 20:19
38 Brittany Wilkin Providence Catholic High School 21:14
39 31 Kristin Kulhanek Fenwick High School 21:16
40 32 Shannon Morrow Carmel High School 21:59
41 33 Elise Holmes Nazareth Academy 22:02
42 34 Courtney Pierre Marian Catholic High School 22:33
43 Kathy Scudder Joliet Catholic Academy 24:07



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Kathleen Olp Benet Academy 16:08
3 3 Shannon Laughlin Benet Academy 16:33
4 4 Eileen Gonda Benet Academy 16:34
5 5 Joanna Sekowski Benet Academy 16:40
9 9 Sara Schwetschnau Benet Academy 16:51

Total 22
11 10 Rachel Carroll Benet Academy 17:10
16 15 Anne Stave Benet Academy 17:32

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Karen Ruhl Carmel High School 16:48
13 12 Lyndsey Brown Carmel High School 17:23
14 13 Erin Caviani Carmel High School 17:24
15 14 Mia Haugen Carmel High School 17:31
23 20 Marcey Campione Carmel High School 18:21

Total 66
40 32 Shannon Morrow Carmel High School 21:59

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Claire Kissane Fenwick High School 16:18
6 6 Claire Fitzgerald Fenwick High School 16:45
12 11 Mary McCarthy Fenwick High School 17:22
17 16 Colleen Brooker Fenwick High School 17:54
18 17 Erin Cassely Fenwick High School 17:55

Total 52
34 29 Elizabeth Miles Fenwick High School 19:29
39 31 Kristin Kulhanek Fenwick High School 21:16

Place Points Name School Time
20 Kelly Conrad Joliet Catholic Academy 18:04
31 Megan Stevenson Joliet Catholic Academy 19:20
43 Kathy Scudder Joliet Catholic Academy 24:07

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
8 8 Teodora Djondo Marian Catholic High School 16:50
21 18 Sarah Earnest Marian Catholic High School 18:14
22 19 Katelyn Bruni Marian Catholic High School 18:17
24 21 Lauren Woods Marian Catholic High School 18:25
29 26 Becky Bugajski Marian Catholic High School 19:07

Total 92
32 27 Mary Rose Volkman Marian Catholic High School 19:22
42 34 Courtney Pierre Marian Catholic High School 22:33



Place Points Name School Time
25 22 Lauren Gajkowski Nazareth Academy 18:39
26 23 Jen Ander Nazareth Academy 18:47
27 24 Christine Gragan Nazareth Academy 18:57
28 25 Meg Wohlschlager Nazareth Academy 19:05
33 28 Kristine Lockwood Nazareth Academy 19:27

Total 122
35 30 Rachel Jacobson Nazareth Academy 20:14
41 33 Elise Holmes Nazareth Academy 22:02

Place Points Name School Time
30 Katie Gombas Providence Catholic High School 19:16
36 Colleen McEnery Providence Catholic High School 20:16
38 Brittany Wilkin Providence Catholic High School 21:14

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
10 Laura Majewski St Viator High School 17:07
19 Genevive Luna St Viator High School 18:02
37 Stephanie Kolk St Viator High School 20:19

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0


